www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4401/2014

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELEC. DIST. CO. LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH KARANPURA TRANSMISSION CO. LTD &OR (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Richa Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S. Syed Mahaboob, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.18, 20, 25, 40 and 43.

Unserved covers and A.D. cards have not been received in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 17, 19, 21 to 24, 26, 27, 29 to 39, 41, 42 and 44. Await receipt of service report.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.28 for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

List again on 24.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar